GARRISON SAVANNAH RESULTS
FOR SATURDAY MARCH 21, 2015

THE HONOURING OF FORMER
BARBADOS TURF CLUB
EMPLOYEES RACEDAY

Track Condition: GOOD TO FIRM

NOTE: Dividends are based on a BB$1.00 on all bets & $1.00. $1.00 & $0.50 bet for a Trifecta, Superfecta, Hi-5 & Pick-4.

Gotorace#1,2,3,4,5,6,7

TO VIEW THE REPLAY OF THE DAY’S FULL RACING PLEASE CLICK REPLAY BUTTON BELOW



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=T2I_jF7-tQo

THE CHARLES "SMALLY" SMALL MEMORIAL (HANDICAP)
1800 M (Turf) (Purse $11,000)
3-YEAR-OLD AND OLDER RATED 45 - 27
(ALSO OPEN TO HORSES 3-YEAR-OLD AND OLDER RATED 26 AND BELOW)

Pos No. Horse Jockey Lbs. Odds Lgths Win Place
1. #9 WINGMAN (B/T) D Dalrymple (5) 114 41 5.00  2.00
2. #8 VERDEN (T) A Whitehall 125 31 5Y, 2.55
3. #3 DECISIVE DAVID A Trotman 125 5/2 Head
4. #1 SOMETHING HAPPENIN (B/T) J Beckles (7) 115 4/1 Ya
5. #2 JUSTJIVING D Bynoe 111 11/1 3%

6. #5 EVEN STEPHENS Reshawn Latchman 128 9/5 13%
7. #4  SUNSHINE JUSTICE Rasheed Hughes (5) 117 24/1 26Y4

Late scratch : #6 VICTORIA ALEXANDRA, #7 PEGASUS

Final Time : 1:55.4  Splits : 27.2,51.6, 1:16.8, 1:42.0

Winner : 7-y-o chestnut gelding - MOON SOLITAIRE out of FLIGHT ATTENDANT by PERFECT HOST
Trainer : A .NUNES Owner : MR. NEVILLE & PAMELA ISDELL

Bred by SIR CHARLES WILLIAMS

Forecast : (9-8) $17.60

Trifecta $1 : (9-8-3) $54.90 Trifecta $0.50 : (9-8-3) $27.45


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=thbrgW3jaAI
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Race 2
THE DAVID "HOPPA" GIBBS MEMORIAL (HANDICAP)
1100 M (Turf) (Purse $10,000)
4-YEAR-OLD AND OLDER MAIDENS

Horse Jockey Lbs. Odds
ZAKATTACK Reshawn Latchman 116 1/1
JOLIE LOUISE (T) D Bynoe 113 8/1
ANYA ROSE A Trotman 115 17/1
ERIC ASHBY A Clarke Jnr. (7) 112 5/1
NINA A Whitehall 124 712
ROCK SHANDY (B) Affrie Ward (3) 125  15/1
CORAL LADY N Austin (7) 117 15/1
COPY CAT D Dalrymple (5) 114 4/1
THE DUKE OF EARL (B/T) J Beckles (7) 118 30/1
PAPA JOHN (V) J Mahon (7) 123 3011

Late scratch : #5 DANCINWITHTHESTARS

Final Time: 1:08.0 Splits: 25.4,49.4

Winner : 4-y-o chestnut colt - KIT FISTO out of MISS ALLOCATION by FIT TO FIGHT
Trainer : J. SIMPSON  Owner : MR. BILL & HAYLEY BLEVINS

Bred by MR. BRUCE BAYLEY

Forecast : (4-3) $26.50

Trifecta $1 : (4-3-6) $208.20 Trifecta $0.50 : (4-3-6) $104.10

Lgths

2%

Y

Yo
1%
2%
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8Y4
16

Win
2.15

Place
1.10
2.65
4.75


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=CTHPMlY6Tfk

Race 3

THE LOUIS CORBIN MEMORIAL TROPHY (HANDICAP)

1100 M (Turf) (Purse $14,000)

3-YEAR-OLD AND OLDER RATED 80 - 60

(ALSO OPEN TO HORSES 3-YEAR-OLD AND OLDER RATED 59 AND BELOW)

Pos No. Horse Jockey

1. #3 RUN FOR YOUR MONEY (T) Rasheed Hughes (5)

2. #1 BOO A Clarke Jnr. (7)
3. #5 SUGAR LOAF PEAK (B) A Perch (3)

4. #6 THE PRICE IS RIGHT (B) Reshawn Latchman
5. #4 GOLDEN MOMENT A Trotman

6. #7 LUNE DE BARACHOIS (B/ND) N Austin (7)

7. #2 JUST MY OPINION D Bynoe

Final Time : 1:06.0 Splits : 24.0, 47.6

Winner : 6-y-0 chestnut Horse - KIT FISTO out of PINK CORAL by NOSFERATU
Trainer : AL WARD  Owner : BLUE DIAMOND RACING

Bred by MR. BRUCE BAYLEY

Forecast : (3-1) $16.00

Trifecta $1 : (3-1-5) $58.10 Trifecta $0.50 : (3-1-5) $28.05

Lbs.
118
112
118
120
118
123
118

Odds
3/2
9/2

15/2
8/5
9/1
5/1

23/1

Lgths Win

1
1%
Neck

2.55

Place
1.55
2.35


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_N_tuQWT-BY
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Horse

LOCAL SPEED
CAPTAIN SULLY
INDIAN OFFICER
LAVANI

Z0OUK'S GIRL
CHIMICHURRI
MARGARITA
EMPRESS ISABELLA
DANCE DADDY DANCE
NINEPOINT SIX-NINE
DUNWIDDAT
CONWAY

Race 4
THE ANTONIA CORBIN MEMORIAL TROPHY (HANDICAP)
1570 M (Turf) (Purse $13,000)
3-YEAR-OLD AND OLDER RATED 65 - 47
(ALSO OPEN TO HORSES 3-YEAR-OLD AND OLDER RARED 46 AND BELOW)

Jockey

A Perch (3)

N Austin (7)
Affrie Ward (3)
Rasheed Hughes (5)
D Dalrymple (5)
A Whitehall
Rasheed Latchman
A Trotman

J Beckles (7)

D Bynoe

Jason Leacock

A Clarke Jnr. (7)

Late scratch : #1 JASMINE, #7 MAJESTICAL, #13 CAVANAK

Final Time: 1:36.6  Splits : 25.6, 49.6, 1:13.8

Winner : 8-y-0 bay gelding - FEDERICO out of AZEEMA by ROBYN DANCER
Trainer : B.JOHN  Owner : MR. STANTON FRENCH J.P.

Bred by MR. JOHN A. C. HUTSON BCH

Forecast : (10-12) $159.50
Trifecta $1 : (10-12-14) $830.50
Superfecta : (10-12-14-4) $3,415.67 (NO WINNERS CARRIED OVER TO RACE #6)

Trifecta $0.50 : (10-12-14) $415.25

Lbs.
123
119
125
116
113
125
115
115
115
110
119
112

Odds
11/2
19/2
10/1

4/1
18/1
3/1
12/1
15/1
15/1
712
14/1
19/2

Lgths

Yo
3Y2
Yo

Head

1
Head

40Y,

Win
6.65

Place
3.15
4.00
5.35


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=Yy_goW87IpA
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Late scratch : #1 THE LADY LOUISE, #8 MIRA'S IMAGE, #9 LADY DANCER

Horse

WHAT'S UP DUDE
NON PARTIAL
SCHUSS

JONN THREE-SIXTEEN (B/T)
FAIRY VALLEY (T)
CARIBBEAN QUEEN
GOLD RING

WORLD AIN'T ENOUGH
DREAM LOVER
JOHNNY CASH

THE AWESOME FOX (T)
ONE NICE CAT

Final Time : 1:07.4 Splits: 25.0, 49.2
Winner : 3-y-o dark bay colt - MY CAT GONE WEST out of MERIGGIARE PALLIDO by BANDSMAN

Trainer : R. DEANE

Bred by MR. DAVID ARTHUR
Forecast : (12-7) $84.25

Trifecta $1 : (12-7-5) $206.80

Race 5
THE GEORGE CORBIN MEMORIAL (HANDICAP)
1100 M (Turf) (Purse $12,000)

WEST INDIAN BRED 3-YEAR-OLD MAIDENS

Jockey

J Beckles (7)

A Whitehall
Reshawn Latchman
D Bynoe

D Dalrymple (5)
Jason Leacock

A Perch (3)
Rasheed Hughes (5)
N Austin7

A Trotman

Affrie Ward (3)

A Clarke Jnr. (7)

Owner : AYSHA SYNDICATE

Trifecta $0.50 : (12-7-5) $103.40

Lbs.

116
123
128
128
118
123
120
118
121
128
125
116

Odds

711
712
5/2
5/1
211
16/1
11/1
11/1
15/1
9/2
25/1
18/1

Lgths

1%,

24

5%,
1%
Neck

294

5%

Win
8.30

Place
3.80
2.10
1.55


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=UtubmuL4n8w

Pos No. Horse

1. #3 TREASURE ISLAND (B)
#2 ROYAL SPIRIT

#16 KIBU

#38  INDIAN SOUL

#18 UCANTMEANME (T)

#5  STEPPIN RAZOR

#11 JOHNNY SAD BOY
#14 ZALTARR
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. #4  WILCOX PRIDE (T)

. #13 BELLY DANCER (V/T)
12. #1 BEN TEN (T)
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Race 6
THE OSCAR "LOCKE" PADMORE MEMORIAL (HANDICAP)
1570 M (Turf) (Purse $10,000)

3-YEAR-OLD AND OLDER RATED 30-15

Jockey

J Beckles (7)
Rasheed Hughes (5)
A Whitehall

R Maynard
Reshawn Latchman
A Trotman

Jason Leacock

A Perch (3)

Affrie Ward (3)

R Williams (10)

D Dalrymple (3)

D Bynoe

Lbs.

116
125
126
118
125
123

127
125

125
118

119
118

Odds

7/1
6/1
10/1
40/1
11/2
4/1

40/1
2/1

15/2
45/1

18/1
12/1

Lgths

Nose

Yo
1%
Neck
Ya

2Y5
2
2Ya

Win
8.10

Place
3.30
1.35
3.60

Late scratch : #6 JUST DREAMING, #9 BLISSFUL, #10 WINGMAN, #12 IGUAZU, #15 BRETT, #17 JUST JIVING

Final Time: 1:39.0 Splits: 26.0, 50.6, 1:15.6

Winner : 4-y-o bay/brown filly - ZWICK out of ISLAND GIRL by NOSFERATU

Trainer : A. NUNES  Owner : LADY WILLIAMS

Bred by SIR CHARLES WILLIAMS
Forecast : (3-2) $64.95

Trifecta $1 : (3-2-16) $413.70
Superfecta $1 : (3-2-16-8) $8,222.25

Trifecta $0.50 : (3-2-16) $206.85
Superfecta $0.50 : (3-2-16-8) $4,111.13


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=2lGYyflvfIY

THE DESMOND "ROBIN" KING MEMORIAL (HANDICAP)
1100 M (Turf) (Purse $11,000)
3-YEAR-OLD AND OLDER RATED 40 - 20
(ALSO OPEN TO HORSES 3-YEAR-OLD AND OLDER RATED 19 AND BELOW)

Pos No. Horse Jockey Lbs. Odds Lgths Win Place
1. #15 SAVOY Reshawn Latchman 123 7/1 8.80 2.05
2. #20 APPARITION (B) A Perch (3) 126 4/1 Nose 2.25
3. #12 SHE'S EVEN BLUE (CP) A Trotman 129 7/1 2% 2.50
4. #17 STROKE OF LUCK R Maynard 118 15/2 Yo
5. #4  VANDROSS (T) Rasheed Hughes (5) 124 19/2 Nose
6. #3 CABIN BOY (T) Affrie Ward (3) 127 15/2 Nose
7. #14 JAMAICA MOON J Beckles (7) 121 7/1 1
8. #18 CHACHAPOYA (B) Jason Leacock 125 7/1 Ya
9. #19 ANSKAR (B) D Dalrymple (5) 124 1211 Y
10. #8 FURIOUS D Bynoe 111 10/1 1
11. #5 ANOTHER COOL CAT A Clarke Jnr. (7) 112 17/1 4%

12. #1 LATEBID A Whitehall 124 4/1 5%

Late scratch : #2 JOHNNY SAD BOY, #6 APPEALING, #7 COPY CAT, #9 KAI, #10 BELLY DANCER, #11 DECISIVE
DAVID, #13 MIRA'S IMAGE, #16 IGUAZU

Final Time : 1:07.4  Splits : 25.0, 49.0

Winner : 6-y-0 chestnut horse - TOBY'S DREAM out of BOLD AS BRASS by BOLD MOVER
Trainer : SIMPSON,J.  Owner : SAM & JACK

Bred by BRIGHTON BLOODSTOCK

Forecast : (15-20) $32.15

Trifecta : (15-20-12) $511.30 Trifecta : (15-20-12) $255.65

Hi-5 : (15-20-12-17-4) $1,481.77 (NO WINNERS CARRIED OVER TO RACE #6)

Pick 4 : (10-12-3-15) $2,351.30 (NO WINNERS CARRIED OVER TO RACE #6)

Top of Page.


https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=d4uemWt1Vqg

