GARRISON SAVANNAH RESULTS FOR SATURDAY MARCH 21, 2015

THE HONOURING OF FORMER BARBADOS TURF CLUB EMPLOYEES RACEDAY

Track Condition: GOOD TO FIRM

NOTE: Dividends are based on a BB\$1.00 on all bets & \$1.00. \$1.00 & \$0.50 bet for a Trifecta, Superfecta, Hi-5 & Pick-4.

Go to race# 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7

TO VIEW THE REPLAY OF THE DAY'S FULL RACING PLEASE CLICK REPLAY BUTTON BELOW





THE CHARLES "SMALLY" SMALL MEMORIAL (HANDICAP)

1800 M (Turf) (Purse \$11,000)

3-YEAR-OLD AND OLDER RATED 45 - 27 (ALSO OPEN TO HORSES 3-YEAR-OLD AND OLDER RATED 26 AND BELOW)

Pos	No.	Horse	Jockey	Lbs.	Odds	Lgths	Win	Place
1.	#9	WINGMAN (B/T)	D Dalrymple (5)	114	4/1		5.00	2.00
2.	#8	VERDEN (T)	A Whitehall	125	3/1	51/4		2.55
3.	#3	DECISIVE DAVID	A Trotman	125	5/2	Head		
4.	#1	SOMETHING HAPPENIN (B/T)	J Beckles (7)	115	4/1	1/2		
5.	#2	JUST JIVING	D Bynoe	111	11/1	33/4		
6.	#5	EVEN STEPHENS	Reshawn Latchman	128	9/5	131/2		
7.	#4	SUNSHINE JUSTICE	Rasheed Hughes (5)	117	24/1	261/4		

Late scratch: #6 VICTORIA ALEXANDRA, #7 PEGASUS

Final Time: 1:55.4 **Splits**: 27.2, 51.6, 1:16.8, 1:42.0

Winner: 7-y-o chestnut gelding - MOON SOLITAIRE out of FLIGHT ATTENDANT by PERFECT HOST

Trainer: A. NUNES Owner: MR. NEVILLE & PAMELA ISDELL

Bred by SIR CHARLES WILLIAMS

Forecast: (9-8) **\$17.60**

Trifecta \$1: (9-8-3) **\$54.90** Trifecta \$0.50: (9-8-3) **\$27.45**



Race 2 THE DAVID "HOPPA" GIBBS MEMORIAL (HANDICAP) 1100 M (Turf) (Purse \$10,000)

4-YEAR-OLD AND OLDER MAIDENS

Pos	No.	Horse	Jockey	Lbs.	Odds	Lgths	Win	Place
1.	#4	ZAKATTACK	Reshawn Latchman	116	1/1		2.15	1.10
2.	#3	JOLIE LOUISE (T)	D Bynoe	113	8/1	21/4		2.65
3.	#6	ANYA ROSE	A Trotman	115	17/1	4		4.75
4.	#2	ERIC ASHBY	A Clarke Jnr. (7)	112	5/1	1/2		
5.	#7	NINA	A Whitehall	124	7/2	1/2		
6.	#8	ROCK SHANDY (B)	Affrie Ward (3)	125	15/1	13/4		
7.	#11	CORAL LADY	N Austin (7)	117	15/1	21/2		
8.	#1	COPY CAT	D Dalrymple (5)	114	4/1	Nose		
9.	#9	THE DUKE OF EARL (B/T)	J Beckles (7)	118	30/1	81/4		
10.	#10	PAPA JOHN (V)	J Mahon (7)	123	30/1	16		

Late scratch: #5 DANCINWITHTHESTARS

Final Time: 1:08.0 **Splits**: 25.4, 49.4

Winner: 4-y-o chestnut colt - KIT FISTO out of MISS ALLOCATION by FIT TO FIGHT

Trainer: J. SIMPSON **Owner**: MR. BILL & HAYLEY BLEVINS

Bred by MR. BRUCE BAYLEY

Forecast: (4-3) **\$26.50**

Trifecta \$1: (4-3-6) **\$208.20** Trifecta \$0.50: (4-3-6) **\$104.10**



Race 3 THE LOUIS CORBIN MEMORIAL TROPHY (HANDICAP) 1100 M (Turf) (Purse \$14,000)

3-YEAR-OLD AND OLDER RATED 80 - 60 (ALSO OPEN TO HORSES 3-YEAR-OLD AND OLDER RATED 59 AND BELOW)

Po	s No.	Horse	Jockey	Lbs.	Odds	Lgths	Win	Place
1.	#3	RUN FOR YOUR MONEY (T)	Rasheed Hughes (5)	118	3/2		2.55	1.55
2.	#1	ВОО	A Clarke Jnr. (7)	112	9/2	2		2.35
3.	#5	SUGAR LOAF PEAK (B)	A Perch (3)	118	15/2	2		
4.	#6	THE PRICE IS RIGHT (B)	Reshawn Latchman	120	8/5	1/2		
5.	#4	GOLDEN MOMENT	A Trotman	118	9/1	13/4		
6.	#7	LUNE DE BARACHOIS (B/ND)	N Austin (7)	123	5/1	Neck		
7.	#2	JUST MY OPINION	D Bynoe	118	23/1	8		

Final Time: 1:06.0 **Splits**: 24.0, 47.6

Winner: 6-y-o chestnut Horse - KIT FISTO out of PINK CORAL by NOSFERATU

Trainer: A. WARD Owner: BLUE DIAMOND RACING

Bred by MR. BRUCE BAYLEY

Forecast: (3-1) **\$16.00**

Trifecta \$1: (3-1-5) **\$58.10** Trifecta \$0.50: (3-1-5) **\$28.05**



Race 4 THE ANTONIA CORBIN MEMORIAL TROPHY (HANDICAP) 1570 M (Turf) (Purse \$13,000)

3-YEAR-OLD AND OLDER RATED 65 - 47 (ALSO OPEN TO HORSES 3-YEAR-OLD AND OLDER RARED 46 AND BELOW)

Pos	No.	Horse	Jockey	Lbs.	Odds	Lgths	Win	Place
1.	#10	LOCAL SPEED	A Perch (3)	123	11/2		6.65	3.15
2.	#12	CAPTAIN SULLY	N Austin (7)	119	19/2	1/2		4.00
3.	#14	INDIAN OFFICER	Affrie Ward (3)	125	10/1	31/2		5.35
4.	#4	LAVANI	Rasheed Hughes (5)	116	4/1	1/2		
5.	#6	ZOUK'S GIRL	D Dalrymple (5)	113	18/1	3		
6.	#8	CHIMICHURRI	A Whitehall	125	3/1	Head		
7.	#5	MARGARITA	Rasheed Latchman	115	12/1	1/2		
8.	#11	EMPRESS ISABELLA	A Trotman	115	15/1	Head		
9.	#2	DANCE DADDY DANCE	J Beckles (7)	115	15/1	1		
10.	#9	NINEPOINT SIX-NINE	D Bynoe	110	7/2	2		
11.	#3	DUNWIDDAT	Jason Leacock	119	14/1	5		
12.	#15	CONWAY	A Clarke Jnr. (7)	112	19/2	401/4		

Late scratch: #1 JASMINE, #7 MAJESTICAL, #13 CAVANAK

Final Time: 1:36.6 **Splits**: 25.6, 49.6, 1:13.8

Winner: 8-y-o bay gelding - FEDERICO out of AZEEMA by ROBYN DANCER

Trainer: B. JOHN **Owner**: MR. STANTON FRENCH J.P.

Bred by MR. JOHN A. C. HUTSON BCH

Forecast: (10-12) \$159.50

Trifecta \$1: (10-12-14) **\$830.50** Trifecta \$0.50: (10-12-14) **\$415.25**

Superfecta: (10-12-14-4) \$3,415.67 (NO WINNERS CARRIED OVER TO RACE #6)



Race 5 THE GEORGE CORBIN MEMORIAL (HANDICAP) 1100 M (Turf) (Purse \$12,000)

WEST INDIAN BRED 3-YEAR-OLD MAIDENS

Pos	No.	Horse	Jockey	Lbs.	Odds	Lgths	Win	Place
1.	#12	WHAT'S UP DUDE	J Beckles (7)	116	7/1		8.30	3.80
2.	#7	NON PARTIAL	A Whitehall	123	7/2	13/4		2.10
3.	#5	SCHUSS	Reshawn Latchman	128	5/2	23/4		1.55
4.	#10	JONN THREE-SIXTEEN (B/T)	D Bynoe	128	5/1	5		
5.	#14	FAIRY VALLEY (T)	D Dalrymple (5)	118	21/1	1		
6.	#15	CARIBBEAN QUEEN	Jason Leacock	123	16/1	53/4		
7.	#2	GOLD RING	A Perch (3)	120	11/1	11/2		
8.	#4	WORLD AIN'T ENOUGH	Rasheed Hughes (5)	118	11/1	Neck		
9.	#3	DREAM LOVER	N Austin7	121	15/1	6		
10.	#13	JOHNNY CASH	A Trotman	128	9/2	23/4		
11.	#6	THE AWESOME FOX (T)	Affrie Ward (3)	125	25/1	2		
12.	#11	ONE NICE CAT	A Clarke Jnr. (7)	116	18/1	53/4		

Late scratch: #1 THE LADY LOUISE, #8 MIRA'S IMAGE, #9 LADY DANCER

Final Time: 1:07.4 **Splits**: 25.0, 49.2

Winner: 3-y-o dark bay colt - MY CAT GONE WEST out of MERIGGIARE PALLIDO by BANDSMAN

Trainer: R. DEANE **Owner**: AYSHA SYNDICATE

Bred by MR. DAVID ARTHUR

Forecast: (12-7) **\$84.25**

Trifecta \$1: (12-7-5) \$206.80 Trifecta \$0.50: (12-7-5) \$103.40



Race 6 THE OSCAR "LOCKE" PADMORE MEMORIAL (HANDICAP) 1570 M (Turf) (Purse \$10,000)

3-YEAR-OLD AND OLDER RATED 30 - 15

Pos	No.	Horse	Jockey	Lbs.	Odds	Lgths	Win	Place
1.	#3	TREASURE ISLAND (B)	J Beckles (7)	116	7/1		8.10	3.30
2.	#2	ROYAL SPIRIT	Rasheed Hughes (5)	125	6/1	Nose		1.35
3.	#16	KIBU	A Whitehall	126	10/1	2		3.60
4.	#8	INDIAN SOUL	R Maynard	118	40/1	1/2		
5.	#18	UCANTMEANME (T)	Reshawn Latchman	125	11/2	11/4		
6.	#5	STEPPIN RAZOR	A Trotman	123	4/1	Neck		
7.	#11	JOHNNY SAD BOY	Jason Leacock	127	40/1	1/2		
8.	#14	ZALTARR	A Perch (3)	125	2/1	5		
9.	#7	WATERY MOON	Affrie Ward (3)	125	15/2	2		
10.	#4	WILCOX PRIDE (T)	R Williams (10)	118	45/1	2½		
11.	#13	BELLY DANCER (V/T)	D Dalrymple (3)	119	18/1	2		
12.	#1	BEN TEN (T)	D Bynoe	118	12/1	21/4		

Late scratch: #6 JUST DREAMING, #9 BLISSFUL, #10 WINGMAN, #12 IGUAZU, #15 BRETT, #17 JUST JIVING

Final Time: 1:39.0 **Splits**: 26.0, 50.6, 1:15.6

Winner: 4-y-o bay/brown filly - ZWICK out of ISLAND GIRL by NOSFERATU

Trainer: A. NUNES **Owner**: LADY WILLIAMS

Bred by SIR CHARLES WILLIAMS

Forecast: (3-2) **\$64.95**

Trifecta \$1: (3-2-16) \$413.70 Trifecta \$0.50: (3-2-16) \$206.85

Superfecta \$1: (3-2-16-8) **\$8,222.25** Superfecta \$0.50: (3-2-16-8) **\$4,111.13**



Race 7

THE DESMOND "ROBIN" KING MEMORIAL (HANDICAP) 1100 M (Turf) (Purse \$11,000)

3-YEAR-OLD AND OLDER RATED 40 - 20

(ALSO OPEN TO HORSES 3-YEAR-OLD AND OLDER RATED 19 AND BELOW)

Pos	No.	Horse	Jockey	Lbs.	Odds	Lgths	Win	Place
1.	#15	SAVOY	Reshawn Latchman	123	7/1		8.80	2.05
2.	#20	APPARITION (B)	A Perch (3)	126	4/1	Nose		2.25
3.	#12	SHE'S EVEN BLUE (CP)	A Trotman	129	7/1	21/2		2.50
4.	#17	STROKE OF LUCK	R Maynard	118	15/2	1/2		
5.	#4	VANDROSS (T)	Rasheed Hughes (5)	124	19/2	Nose		
6.	#3	CABIN BOY (T)	Affrie Ward (3)	127	15/2	Nose		
7.	#14	JAMAICA MOON	J Beckles (7)	121	7/1	1		
8.	#18	CHACHAPOYA (B)	Jason Leacock	125	7/1	3/4		
9.	#19	ANSKAR (B)	D Dalrymple (5)	124	12/1	3/4		
10.	#8	FURIOUS	D Bynoe	111	10/1	1		
11.	#5	ANOTHER COOL CAT	A Clarke Jnr. (7)	112	17/1	43/4		
12.	#1	LATE BID	A Whitehall	124	4/1	5½		

Late scratch: #2 JOHNNY SAD BOY, #6 APPEALING, #7 COPY CAT, #9 KAI, #10 BELLY DANCER, #11 DECISIVE DAVID, #13 MIRA'S IMAGE, #16 IGUAZU

Final Time: 1:07.4 **Splits**: 25.0, 49.0

Winner: 6-y-o chestnut horse - TOBY'S DREAM out of BOLD AS BRASS by BOLD MOVER

Trainer: SIMPSON,J. Owner: SAM & JACK

Bred by BRIGHTON BLOODSTOCK

Forecast: (15-20) \$32.15

Trifecta: (15-20-12) \$511.30 Trifecta: (15-20-12) \$255.65

Hi-5: (15-20-12-17-4) **\$1,481.77** (**NO WINNERS CARRIED OVER TO RACE #6**)

Pick 4: (10-12-3-15) \$2,351.30 (NO WINNERS CARRIED OVER TO RACE #6)